# CH \$40.00 85500;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GARY L. WITHERS TRUST DATED JANUARY 24, 2012		04/04/2018	Trust: KANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EiKO Global, LLC
Street Address:	23220 W 84th St
City:	Shawnee
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66227
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85500334	WIKO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

900 W. 48th Place

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: uspt@polsinelli.com
Andrea M. Porterfield

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea M. Porterfield	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea M. Porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

Address Line 1:

source=WIKO TM Assignment#page1.tif source=WIKO TM Assignment#page2.tif source=WIKO TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0377

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Gary L. Withers, as trustee of the Gary L. Withers Trust dated January 24, 2012, a Kansas Trust, as amended ("Assignor"), and EiKO Global, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Kansas and having a principal place of business at 23220 W 84th St, Shawnee, Kansas, United States 66227 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed in Schedule A ("the Trademark"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademark is used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademark due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all documentation as may be reasonable required) in the recordation of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0378

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized on the respective date written below.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Name: Gary L. Withers, as trustee of the Gary L. Withers Trust dated January

24, 2012, a Kansas Trust

Date: 4/4/18

ASSIGNEE

Name: EiKO Global, LC

Date: 4 Apr 2018

# SCHEDULE A

# (Trademark)

Mark	Country	Application #	Filing Date	Registration #	Registration Date
WIKO	United States	85/500,334	December 20, 2011	4,284,978	February 5, 2013

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0380